
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2006 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LTD
VIN: JTEBT17R660063540
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
4.7L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History  Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2006 2009 2018

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 11 mo. 8 yrs. 9 mo. 2 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following
states/provinces Illinois Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 8,260/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 24,693 166,019 233,869

Title History  Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood |
Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Additional History  Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to
CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to
CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

19 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Minnesota

233,869 Last reported odometer
reading

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defSalvage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defJunk
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defRebuilt
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFire
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFlood
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defHail
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defLemon
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defNAM
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defEML
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defTotalLoss
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFrameDamage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAirbagDeployment


Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to
CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
Check with an authorized Toyota dealer
for any open recalls. View Toyota
disclosure

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have
expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2006

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

8,260 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/27/2006   NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

05/24/2006   Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Streamwood, IL

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

06/08/2006   4   Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #X6159691287

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

11/02/2006   3,102   Schaumburg Toyota
Hoffman Estates, IL
847-882-1800
schaumburgtoyota.com

 4.5 /  5.0

397 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

05/12/2007   6,915   Schaumburg Toyota
Hoffman Estates, IL
847-882-1800
schaumburgtoyota.com

 4.5 /  5.0

397 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

10/23/2007   10,720   Schaumburg Toyota
Hoffman Estates, IL
847-882-1800
schaumburgtoyota.com

 4.5 /  5.0

397 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated

12/13/2007   12,101   Schaumburg Toyota
Hoffman Estates, IL
847-882-1800

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

 544 Customer Favorites

 544 Customer Favorites

 544 Customer Favorites

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defOdometerRollback
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAccidentIndicator
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.toyota.com/dealers/
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=TsCMBAvugkl6JXoewyGex-zoVAvIPPeoJjT8jP5V290_29k2WkZquqhj8pHRNyuc5BlpwHJVbRmNEACcpsV5aXof8hUHaOT6clSRWAp2nnA0oAKaPNEn3uAMa8wX0hNbD8i61ZKMKkKj0RfX2K5Uq5IYTK81vKht7L55M7Di6wLxmDk8wu2oKVH9oHCw0VvBp83cejv6v135sje1Hh__i9ek61hmu26VZx9kIafYTBVmB0JPltZP0bwr8xho6uQd8elCVXn1OReULVUq6ICg84Tzh8YK7ny41lktfbrnW3g5tH8bF3l_xrs6YoH4uw-VPCe6VdUrk4Ulo-46C-MDv-44z8QxVh8gagdR8vNpzUX6z_JU-uGLoZjJ1xb9u4oCmIdch9i3KYP7mQkrzv_TvnDJ9P9dHLwZezGzMY5NZtWzVaOuE3yWRG1ne5NLIebBziyvNAyE-pFHilqpYyhrkBTNrE45UlGUk5ZebTvi9iNtHKb6LtejBq4mZUkSXg6g7ljj0A0IAsE6bOQrTvW5DbeZG6apXMzcsKUNC26E5f5JlY3iZ4uCSe4Udw2nsO7_lD4CPXRAtKoGDZrMv3tjhqpEfFPiXX7vN1nHyyMK6AvhmWv_oIXuUB9MeEQVX8oJ5wC2NGdEina2esHiRKyt_8lSQs8qq6jTS70nIVRx1g


schaumburgtoyota.com
 4.5 /  5.0

397 Veri�ed Reviews

03/29/2008   14,667   Schaumburg Toyota
Hoffman Estates, IL
847-882-1800
schaumburgtoyota.com

 4.5 /  5.0

397 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

10/20/2008   19,393   Schaumburg Toyota
Hoffman Estates, IL
847-882-1800
schaumburgtoyota.com

 4.5 /  5.0

397 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated

02/20/2009   23,653   Schaumburg Toyota
Hoffman Estates, IL
847-882-1800
schaumburgtoyota.com

 4.5 /  5.0

397 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

05/18/2009   24,668   Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction
every year.

05/30/2009   24,693   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/15/2009   Toyota City
Brooklyn Park, MN
763-566-0060
tc.lutherauto.com

 4.6 /  5.0

233 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2009

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/07/2009   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #H2800Y627

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

05/24/2010   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #H2800Y627

Registration issued or renewed

05/31/2011   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #H2800Y627

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

06/07/2012   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #H2800Y627

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

06/17/2013   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

 544 Customer Favorites

 544 Customer Favorites

 544 Customer Favorites

 544 Customer Favorites

 353 Customer Favorites



Title #H2800Y627

05/27/2014   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #H2800Y627

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

06/30/2016   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #H2800Y627

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

06/19/2017   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Prior Lake, MN
Title #H2800Y627

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

11/04/2017   156,347   Apple Ford Shakopee
Shakopee, MN
952-445-2420
appleautos.com

 4.8 /  5.0

100 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Differential serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated
- Brakes checked

06/05/2018   165,809   Burnsville Toyota
Burnsville, MN
952-435-8200
burnsvilletoyota.com

 4.6 /  5.0

192 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/09/2018   165,883   Walser Nissan Burnsville
Burnsville, MN
952-898-7300
walsernissan.com

 4.6 /  5.0

349 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Light bulb(s) replaced

06/20/2018   Walser Experienced Autos
Burnsville, MN
952-653-3540
walserexperiencedautos.com

 4.4 /  5.0

47 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/20/2018   166,019   Car Care
Eagan, MN
651-688-0931

 4.9 /  5.0

51 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Exhaust system checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/03/2018   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/16/2018   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Farmington, MN
Title #00RKX9D-1

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting

05/31/2019   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting

 2,128
Customer

Favorites

 255 Customer Favorites

 5,769
Customer

Favorites

 59 Customer Favorites

 28 Customer Favorites



Farmington, MN
Title #00RKX9D-1

06/21/2019   177,418   Pro Tech Automotive
Rosemount, MN
952-432-2454

 4.8 /  5.0

110 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

11/05/2019   186,871   Pro Tech Automotive
Rosemount, MN
952-432-2454

 4.8 /  5.0

110 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tire repaired
- Front brakes replaced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brakes checked
- Thrust angle alignment performed

08/21/2020   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Farmington, MN
Title #00RKX9D-1

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting

10/07/2020   202,043   Bee Line Auto Care
Wyoming, MN
651-462-2650
beelineautocare.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Exhaust system checked
- Rear brakes replaced

04/20/2021   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/17/2021   213,366   Bee Line Auto Care
Wyoming, MN
651-462-2650
beelineautocare.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Alternator replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

09/27/2021   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Farmington, MN
Title #00RKX9D-1

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location

03/11/2022   224,964   Boss Automotive and Exhaust
Pros
Fargo, ND
701-293-9600
brennansgarage.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Axle(s) replaced

05/31/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Farmington, MN
Title #00RKX9D-1

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/12/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Farmington, MN
Title #00RKX9D-1

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

07/28/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Forest Lake, MN
Title #19673370-1

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as White

11/23/2022   233,869   Bee Line Auto Care
Wyoming, MN
651-462-2650
beelineautocare.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Oxygen sensor replaced

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

 86 Customer Favorites

 86 Customer Favorites

 11 Customer Favorites

 11 Customer Favorites

 11 Customer Favorites



New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all
title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership
is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota.
Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc.
("TOYOTA"), License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or
originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American
Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and
protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While
TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any
Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or
http://lexus.com/recall..

http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

